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Chesterlea Avenue

( \/ Site Data

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT A, SECTION 1, NANAIMO DISTRICT, PLAN 10331, HAREWOOD FIREHALL-
COMMUNITY HALL, ETC
&

THAT PART OF SECTION 28, RANGE 9, SECTION 1, NANAIMO DISTRICT, PLAN 630,
SHOWN OUTLINED IN RED ON PLAN 563R (LEASE TO RDN - SEARCH & RESCUE)

Municipal Address
191 & 195 Fourth Street,
B.C.

Nanaimo. B.C.

SITE DATA

Site Area
Site coverage :

Building Area:
Main Floor:
Lower Floor:

13200 6000
18.5%

3547 saft.
2153 sqift

ceupancy unchanged

19200

329
200

SF total

m2
m2

Parking Unchanged, Overhead doors reinstalled at lower level.

A total of

16 Currently provided, 3 to be removed at reinstallation overhead doors
13 Provided Parking Stalls

de Hoog & Kierulf architects

Nanaimo Search & Rescue
191-195 4th Street
Nanaimo, BC

Lower Level Site Plan
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Nanaimo Search & Rescue
191-195 4th Street
Nanaimo, BC

Lower Floor Plan




P e 5 o
- Area of future Insulation -
On top of existing roof
(Warm Roof)
S ¥
~ ~
S S
Approx. location of RTU Enclosure *l
oy 5
™ »
K e
74" 38-6" 258" 8-5"

Lower Floor
Scale: 1.

de Hoog & Kierulf architects

Nanaimo Search & Rescue
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191-195 4th Street
Nanaimo, BC
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Nanaimo, BC
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Nanaimo Search & Rescue
191-195 4th Street
Nanaimo, BC
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Nanaimo Search & Rescue
191-195 4th Street
Nanaimo, BC
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( \/ ASSEMBLIES ( : \/ DOOR SCHEDULE

DOORS AUTO  Frame 2020-03-19
DOOR ROOM AMOUNT TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT Header MAT  FRR FIN DOOR MAT FFIN Closer Keyed HARDWARE REMARKS
WOOD FRAME WALL (Heated) F— NO  NAME [ Ftto FFE OPENER SET
+ 5/16" Fibre Cement Plank - -
. " 1x4 PT Strapping g PP P
WA T e N « CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE (see structural) 001 GenerslBay 1 1 Exst P PT - - BT X X Panchw Weather Striping, Existing
« Tyvek commercial wrap air - moisture barrier F1 —_— * UNKNOWN SUB FLOOR CONDITIONS D02 Truck Bay 1 1 4 100" Ml T - S Gav - - Lock  Weather Stripping, insulated, O/H-dr
« Existing Plywood 003 Truck Bay 2 1 4 M PT S S G - - Lock  Weather Stripping, insulated, O/H-cr
+31/2" Wood Studs @ 600mm. o.c. D04 Truck Bay 3 1 4 HMI T - SIL Gav - 5 Lock Weather Stripping, insulated, O/H-dr
« 5/8" Type X' GWB —ii= == D05 Truck Bay 4 1 4 HMI T .S G - - Lock  Weather Stripping, insulated, O/H-dr
D06 BT 1 1 Exist HMI PT - WM PT X X Panich/w Weather Stripping, New Door
D07 Washroom 1 1 Exist wd PT - wo T - Privacy  Weather Stripping, Exsting Door
D08 Mech Roo 1 1 ist wa PT - wp T - Lock  Weather Stripping, Existing Door
® 009 Storage 1 1 Exist wd eT - wp T - Lock  Weather Strpping, Existing Door
S EXTERIOR D10 NA - - - - - - - - - - - - -
i $7/8" Comugted metl orzonta on Main Entry 2 2 30" Exist Exist PT - Bist PT X X Panich/w  Weather Stipping, Existing Door
H s = 172" Hat-rack Rain screen drainage system 0" B
H S o 1/ Hatrack Ran screen VAN FLOOR - THR F.RR. / BCBC. Fda 012 BT 2 1S e Bxist PT Bist PT X X Panich/w Weather Stripping, Existing Door
W2 : —_—— R AR D DL SABK D13 | Exteror into Kitchen 1 1300 st Exist T - Bist PT - X Lock  Weather Stripping, Existing Door
& X « Tyvek commercial wrap ar - moisture barrier R (BCBC Appendix D D-2.3.4-8,F.6) ol
- 3 1/2" Wood Studs @ 600mm. o.c.  5/8" PLYWOOD (see structural) D15 Truck Bay 5 1 4 11%3" Bdst HMI T - S G - - Lock  Weather Stripping, insulated, O/H-dr
3 « 5/8" Type X' GWB + 3/4" T&G SHPLAP (see structural) D16 Truck Bay 6 1 41 Bst HMI PT - ST Gav - Lock  Weather Stripping, insulated, O/H-dr
© 00D JOIST @ 16" 0/C (see structural) 021 Into Office 1 2 30" Eust wa T - wp T - Lock  Weather Stripping, Existing Door
« RESBAR AT 16" O/C. D22 H/C 1 130" st wd PT - wo et - Privacy/HC  Weather Stripping, Existing Door
e « 2 LAYERS 1/2" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD 023 offco 1 1300 st wa T P 1 2l I 5 Westher Stripping, Existing Door
D24 Office 1 1300 st wd PT - wo et X Lock  Weather Stripping, Exsting Door
025 Foyer 2 1300 st wa eT - wp T - - - Weather Stripping, Existing Door
?‘mg‘: ;;a»cm:vsswaf waL ("S"‘“ﬂ Stuccn P, D26 Washroom 1 1 Bxst  Exist wd T - wp PT - Privacy/HC  Weather Stripping, Existing Door
s e (o et ey c0 Fimsh 027 into Truck Bay 1 1 Bt Bxist wd PT - wo T - - - Weather Stripping, Existing Door
1=0.064 or R16 (Continuous Insulation) (Dryvit)
W3 « Rain screen drainage system according manufacturers instructions 28 Hosertowes} L I e L = [l jer = s Bxisting Door
« Moisture / Alr barier according manufacturers instructions D29 Storage 1 1 Bast st wd P = [wodprl =1~ - Existing Door
« Existing (152mm) Reinforced Concrete Block or Poured Concrete D30 Kitchen 1 1 Exist Exist. wd PT -1 wo PT 2 2 Existing Door
(refer to structura for reinforcing.) 031 Storage 2 1 Bust st wa °T - wo T - - - Existing Doors
D32 Into Exit Foyer 2 1300 st wd PT - wo et - - Weather Stripping, Existing Door
EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL (Heated)
« 4" EIFS Exterior EPS insulation c/w Syntetic Stucco Finish,
64 or R16 (Continuous Insulation) (Dryvit) FLAT ROOF (Existing)
W3a « Rain screen drainage system according manufacturers instructions sl
« Moisture / Air barier according manufacturers instructions R1 A R GELNG
« Existing Plywood
3 1/2" Waod Studs @ 600mm. o..
« 5/8" Type ' GWB
EXTEROR
« 4" EIFS Exterior EPS insulation c/w Syntetic Stucco Finish,
U=0.064 or R16 (Continuous Insulation) (Dryvit)
« Rain screen drainage system according manufacturers instructions
(s Waa) « Moisture / Al barrie according manufacturers instructions
« Existing Plywood FLAT ROOF (TO RCABC STANDARDS)
3 1/2" Waod Studs @ 600mm. 0.
« 5/8" Type X' GWB -ASIs.
+EXISTING ROOF SHEATHING (REPAIRED WHERE NEEDED)
R2 “EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE
“EXISTING GYPSUM WALLBOARD CEILING RENEW WERE NEEDED
EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL (Heated)
«5/16" Fibre Cement Paneling
«3/4" 14 PT Strapping
W4 « 47 EPS c.. Insulation, R16
« Tyvek commercial wrap ai - moisture barrier
« Existing Plywood
*31/2" Wood Studs @ 600mmM. o.c.
« 5/8" Type X' GWB
< > BUILDING CODE SUMMARY
Nanaimo Search & Rescue Mar 19, 2020 2 t
5o L , 510
INTERIOR WALL (BCBC 2018, W1d) sc3z Aricle Code Requirements BCBC 2018 Comments Existing 1 T Exoing
W5 o « 5/8" Gub Type X Sprinkered Ves To be added o exising
31/2" Wd Studs @ 16-24" o.c. Fre Walls o
¢ ° 3/87 Gub Type X Noof Storeys: 2 Storey £ 61 J
W5 WSF with Thr FRR (ULc Design U309) 3121 Gccupancy Classcaton Par3 & Existing g
ssemly e H
B e oo S
W6 m:ﬂ;gmc 2018, W1d / Wia) STC32 /36 EXEX] jor Occupancy Sep: THr FRR aF £ ]
i N ©51/2" W Studs @ 16-24" 0.c. 31171 Oocupant Load Unchanged use As per exising w B O OC 0 b 0 9
W6i L e Type x 32206 Botdng esaiesion ; i |
* WGi with acoustic batt insulation 322:86.2) Combustible or non combustible oK Combustible Construction
Wef « WG)f with 1 he FRR (UL Design U309) consurucion e
228 Roof Assembly FRR N
3228627 | Floor Assembly FRR Fire Separation & Fire Resisance Rating min
INTERIOR WAL EXISTING fof combusiibie consruction i
W7 = 304 HR 1 of combustile constnct Windows
Jow 32286@b | LosaBe By FRR 4 HRor Scale: 114 =70
« Gwb 32310 | atLaor | Actuat ditance > o 7
om. (oxposing 39m2) No FRR requred (3.2.27) -
32310 L Tace.100% | Actualdistance = 4m -
owards sreet Lot 4m. 237 -
EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL (Heated) 32310 L Toma T00% “Actua distance = am n
« 5/16" Fibre Cement Plank towards Residenial dofm 237)
+3/4" 1x4 PT Strapping 3231.D Limiting Distance @ West '57m2 exposing bulding face. 100% "Actual distance > 7m :
w8 1" XPS c.. Insulation, RS dof7m. 237) f e
« Tyvek commercial wrap ar - moisture barrier T e |-
« Existing Plywood 32510 | Limiing Distance @ East G6m exposing buling face 100% “Actual dtance > 7 - o pe—
+ 5 1/2" Wood Studs @ 600mm. o.c. filled with FG Batt Insulation (R21) Ld of 7m. 237)
« 6mil Poly Vapour retarder (overlapping) 33121(3) | Jantors Rooms fire Separalon wih OHR FRR (Sprinklered . 7 e
* 5/8" Type X' GWE. Floor Area) emp 7 P =
Double Glass .
3355 Fopal Dol T ——————
318402) owsa = A
EXRIZ] Gooupant Load A A
3423 Distance Between Exis 72 of Meximum Diagonal Foor Area bt Not
<0 m or Fie Separaton 13 Foor Area
3425 Travel Disance <45 m (Sprinkiered & Nol F1) General de Hoog & Kierulf architects
3722 The TYPE 1 TYPE 2 -Double Swing TYPE 3 TYPE 4
One existing washroom downstars _| be an Accessible H/G Washroom Existin Hiyregem e Baeyun way
3627 Floor Drains Wners Auto-Fish Urinals i e Fiasane
38. Accessibilty: General ‘Exempt Storey Above or Below; NA Doors
Access from Street to Main Enty Yes Scale: 1747 = 1 Nanaimo Search & Rescue
Pk ver 191195 4ih Street
9 Nanaimo, BC
Tollet Room: Yes ks
Other Washroom (>150 Persons): A Assemblies,Code, D & W Schedule
Power Asssted Doors A
Access to Areas Adnited to Publi Yes
3836 Floor Level, Exceptas
Ramp
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4" EIFS, (Back Grooved) EPS Insulation
on Water / Air Barrier Coalings.

Existing Rigid Roof Insulation
Batt Insulation, &
Battinsuation, 8"
Battinsuaton fl cavty
Flashing

Cap Flashing

Caulk & Rod

2Ply SBS Roofing membrane
* protection Board

Plywood
Roof Drain
Tyvek moisture & air barrier

6 mil poly vapour retarder
overiapping seams. (not taped)

Existing Roof Deck
Blocking

PT Furring (1x4)

sam

EPS Insulation

Roof Drain

Scupper

Existing GWB

58 Type-X GWB,

558 Exterior grade GWB
Bug Screen

Angie Profie

LongBoard
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